# N1200006073

Office Use Only



۲

06/15/12--01028--009 \*\*70.00

SERECTION OF ALL AND A

6/19

ATTORNEYS CORPORATION SERVICE, INC. 5668 EAST 61<sup>ST</sup> STREET COMMERCE, CA 90040 TEL: (800) 462-5487 ext.111 FAX: (800) 388-0330 EMAIL: anna@attorneyscorpservice.com

DOCUMENT FILING REQUEST LETTER

# **REGULAR FILING SERVICE**

DATE: 6/13/2012

**.** . . .

FROM: ANNA MANUKYAN

Client Matter: #9039624

- TO: DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS CLIFTON BUILDING 2661 EXECUTIVE CENTER CIRCLE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
- ATTN: DOCUMENT FILING DIVISION

RE: Sadie's Legacy Equine Rescue Inc.

Enclosed is one of the following: (X) Articles of Incorporation

Return request with filing: (1) Plain Copy

Return request via following: (X) Priority Mail/Email

Total Page(s) attached including transmittal page: (7)

\*\*Fax/Email a copy of the filed documents upon acceptance of filing\*\*

# \*\*PLEASE RETURN FILED DOCUMENTS ATTACHED WITH AN INVOICE TO: ATTORNEYS CORPORATION SERVICE, INC. 5668 EAST 61<sup>st</sup> STREET, COMMERCE, CA 90040\*\*

\*\*PLEASE CONFIRM UPON RECEIVED DOCUMENTS\*\*

NOTE(S): CHECK#: 645930 \$70.00 (FILING FEE)

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: Sadie's Legacy Equine Rescue Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**∑**<sup>\$70.00</sup> Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50
\$78.75 —Filing Fee	\$87.50 Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate
ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED

FROM: Rocket Lawyer

Name (Printed or typed)

5668 E. 61st Street

Address

Commerce, CA 90040

City, State & Z

(800) 462-5487

Daytime Telephone number

lizfox57@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME Sadie's Legacy Equine Rescue Inc.

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
22164 NE 77th Terr Rd.	
Citra. FL 32113	
·	

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Rescue, Re-home, Rehabilitation of unwanted, abused, neglected or abandoned equine.

### **ARTICLE IV** MANNER OF ELECTION \_\_\_\_\_ The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

As prescribed	in the bylaws			
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	TORS		
Name and Tit	tle: Elizabeth Fox (Director)	Name and Titl	e:Lisa M. Lyons (Director)	ļ
Address:	22164 NE 77th Terr Rd.	Address:	22164 NE 77th Terr Rd.	
	Citra, FL 32113		Citra, FL 32113	·
Name and Tit	tle:Mary E. Fox (Director)	Name and Titl	e:	
Address:	2508 SW 35th Place, Apt C-17 Gainesville, FL 32608	Address:		
Name and Tit		Name and Titl	•·	
Address:				<u> </u>
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
The name and Flor	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	e) of the registered age	ent is:	
Name:	Elizabeth Fox			12
Address:	22164 NE 77th Terr Rd.			
	Citra, FL 32113			芝 主津
				ज केरिय
	INCORPORATOR			
The name and add	ress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Anna Manukyan			<u>ц</u>
Address:	5668 E. 61st Street	<u>.</u>		ST Ear
	Commerce. CA 90040			$\omega_{2}$

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

6/12/2012 Required Signature of Registered Agent Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

	In
F	equired Signature of Incorporator

6/1	2/	20	1	2	

Date

# ATTACHMENT

# FOR

# Sadie's Legacy Equine Rescue Inc.

# **ARTICLE VIII TAX EXEMPTION**

Section 1. Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, or scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Section 2. No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof.

Section 3. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Section 4. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, or the corresponding section of any future United State Internal Revenue Law).

Section 5. Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.